

BOISE COUNTY

RESOLUTION 2020-28

A BOISE COUNTY RESOLUTION TO DESTROY SHERIFF'S OFFICE RECORDS

WHEREAS, The Board of Boise County Commissioners, pursuant to IC 31-871(1)(d), is permitted to destroy certain Boise County records; and

WHEREAS, the Boise County Sheriffs' Office has reviewed their records destruction criteria and have determined that the attached records are eligible for destruction.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Boise County Board of Commissioners shall forthwith approve the destruction of the attached list of records, under the supervision of the Board's Clerk or the supervision of the Sheriff.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Boise County Commissioners in open session during the regular meeting on this 5th day of May, 2020.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Alan D. Ward, Chairman

mmissioner Roger B

Ryan T. Stirm, Commissioner

Attest:

Mary T. Prisco, Clerk to the Board

